pcb.com
S E R I E S  R H M 2 4 0 A 0 X
M O D E L  4 1 0 C 0 1
SIMPLE ASSEMBLY
FORCE MONITORING
SYSTEM
	■ Indirectly monitors force during
manufacturing processes
	■ Avoids damage & detects tool wear
	■ Monitors process deviations
	■ Provides data for quality assurance
	■ Single screw installation, onto
machine structure
DO YOUR CUSTOMERS DEMAND
ZERO DEFECTS?
Simple, ready-to-use monitoring systems that use piezoelectric quartz
ICP® strain sensors and signal conditioners are ideal for product
quality assurance applications that require the measurement of
repetitive cycles. ICP® strain sensors feature high stiffness, sensitivity
stability, repeatability, high resolution, extremely long life, and robust
packaging for harsh industrial environments.
Proper assembly force is vital to the strength of a formed metal part. An
assembly force that is too low results in poor mechanical strength of
the joint. A force that is too high causes excessive deformation, and can
damage or reduce the fatigue life of a component. Assembly processes
such as clinching, crimping, orbital forming, press-fit, riveting, and
staking may be validated through installation of a RHM240A0X onto
the machine’s structural frame.
Strain sensor signals may also be used to protect machinery from
excessive forces, trend tool wear, capture process deviations, and
document the process to help ensure delivery of high quality parts
with zero defects. As with all PCB® instrumentation, these products
are complemented with toll-free applications assistance, 24-hour
customer service, and are backed by a no-risk policy that guarantees
satisfaction or your money refunded.
IECEx IECEx
IECEx
IECEx
nbn Austria GmbH
1
1
2
2
A A
B B
CODE
IDENT. NO.
52681
DWG. NO.
SCALE: SHEET
DRAWN CHECKED ENGINEER
TITLE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ARE:
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
[ IN BRACKETS ]
XX    ± 0.13
ANGLES   2 DEGREES
3425 WALDEN AVE. DEPEW, NY 14043
(716)  684-0001 E-MAIL:  sales@pcb.com
DIMENSIONS  IN INCHES
DECIMALS     XX   ±.01
ANGLES   2 DEGREES
FILLETS AND RADII
 .003 - .005
DECIMALS     X    ± 0.3
FILLETS AND RADII
0.07 - 0.13
INSTALLATION DRAWING
22493
1 OF 11.5X
MODEL 240XXX SERIES
STRAIN SENSOR
XXX   ±.005
MCK 9/27/17 MCK 9/27/17 MJK 9/27/17
22
49
3
PCB Piezotronics Inc. claims proprietary rights in
the information disclosed hereon.  Neither it nor any
reproduction thereof will be disclosed to others
without the written consent of PCB Piezotronics Inc.
REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTION DIN
D CHANGED TORQUE INSTRUCTION FROM 86 TO 89 IN-LBS 47189
TORQUE SCREW TO 86 IN-LBS [10 Nm] MINIMUM
MOUNTING SURFACE MUST BE FLAT TO WITHIN .001 [.03] WITH
AT LEAST A 125 [3.2] FINISH
DRILL PERPENDICULAR TO MOUNTING SURFACE TO WITHIN 1°1
2
1
.60 [15.1]
.18 [4.5]
1.58 [40.0].24 [6.0]
.67 [17.0]
1.14 [29.0]
MODEL M081A100:
M6 X 1.00-6g X .87 [22.0] LONG
FLAT HEAD HEX SCREW
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
10-32 UNF-2A
MOUNTING HOLE PREPERATION:
Ø.199 [5.05] .45 [11.4]
M6 X 1.00-6H 35 [8.9] 2
3
3
ICP® STRAIN SENSORS
Model Number RHM240A01 RHM240A02 RHM240A03
Performance
Sensitivity (±20%) 100 mV/με 50 mV/με 10 mV/με
Measurement Range 50 pk με 100 pk με 300 pk με
Frequency Range (-5%) 0.015 to
2500 Hz
0.004 to
2500 Hz
0.004 to
2500 Hz
Broadband Resolution
(1 to 10000 Hz) 0.0001 με 0.0002 με 0.001 με
Environmental
Temperature Range (Operating) -65 to +250 °F (-54 to +121 °C)
Electrical
Output Bias Voltage 8 to 14 VDC
Discharge Time Constant ≥ 35 sec ≥ 150 sec ≥ 150 sec
Mechanical
Sensing Element Quartz
Housing Material Stainless Steel
Electrical Connector 10-32 Coaxial Jack
Sealing Epoxy
Mounting Torque 7.38 ft-lb (10 N-m)
Size (Width x Length x Height) 0.67 x 1.81 x 0.6 in
17 x 46 x 15.2 mm
Supplied Accessories
Model M081A100 M6 x 1.00 flathead screw
SPECIFICATIONS
Model Number 410C01
Performance English (SI)
Channels 1
Output Voltage (Instantaneous) ±10 V
Output Voltage (Peak) 0 to 10 V
High Frequency Response 10 kHz
Low Frequency Response, AC coupled (-5%) 0.5 Hz
Low Frequency Response, DC coupled Governed by Sensor DTC
Voltage Gain (Incremental Steps) x1, x2, x4, x8, x10, x16, x20
Environmental
Temperature Range (Operating) +60 to +110 °F (+15 to +45 °C)
Electrical
Power Required (±10%) 24 VDC
Current Draw 200 mA
Broadband Electrical Noise (1 Hz to 10 kHz) 200 µV rms
Peak Hold Reset Solid State Ready
Discharge Time Constant (AC coupled) 1 sec
Physical
Size (Length x Height x Width) 4.46 x 3.9 x 1.78 in
(113 x 99 x 45 mm)
Mounting 35 mm DIN Rail
Electrical Connector (Sensor Input) BNC Jack
Electrical Connector
(Analog Output, Peak Output, Power, Ground) Removable Screw Terminals
1
1
2
2
A A
B B
CODE
IDENT. NO.
52681
DWG. NO.
SCALE: SHEET
DRAWN CHECKED ENGINEER
TITLE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ARE:
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
[ IN BRACKETS ]
XX    ± 0.13
ANGLES   2 DEGREES
3425 WALDEN AVE. DEPEW, NY 14043
(716)  684-0001 E-MAIL:  sales@pcb.com
DIMENSIONS  IN INCHES
DECIMALS     XX   ±.01
ANGLES   2 DEGREES
FILLETS AND RADII
 .003 - .005
DECIMALS     X    ± 0.3
FILLETS AND RADII
0.07 - 0.13
INSTALLATION DRAWING
22493
1 OF 11.5X
MODEL 240XXX SERIES
STRAIN SENSOR
XXX   ±.005
MCK 9/27/17 MCK 9/27/17 MJK 9/27/17
22
49
3
PCB Piezotronics Inc. claims proprietary rights in
the information disclosed hereon.  Neither it nor any
reproduction thereof will be disclosed to others
without the written consent of PCB Piezotronics Inc.
REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTION DIN
D CHANGED TORQUE INSTRUCTION FROM 86 TO 89 IN-LBS 47189
TORQUE SCREW TO 86 IN-LBS [10 Nm] MINIMUM
MOUNTING SURFACE MUST BE FLAT TO WITHIN .001 [.03] WITH
AT LEAST A 125 [3.2] FINISH
DRILL PERPENDICULAR TO MOUNTING SURFACE TO WITHIN 1°1
2
1
.60 [15.1]
.18 [4.5]
1.58 [40.0].24 [6.0]
.67 [17.0]
1.14 [29.0]
MODEL M081A100:
M6 X 1.00-6g X .87 [22.0] LONG
FLAT HEAD HEX SCREW
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
10-32 UNF-2A
MOUNTING HOLE PREPERATION:
Ø.199 [5.05] .45 [11.4]
M6 X 1.00-6H 35 [8.9] 2
3
3 3425 Walden Avenue, Depew, NY 14043 USA
pcb.com    |    info@pcb.com
© 2021 PCB Piezotronics - all rights reserved. PCB Piezotronics is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Amphenol Corporation. Endevco is an assumed name of PCB Piezotronics of North Carolina, Inc., which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of PCB Piezotronics,
Inc. Accumetrics, Inc. and The Modal Shop, Inc. are wholly-owned subsidiaries of PCB Piezotronics, Inc. IMI Sensors and Larson Davis are Divisions of PCB Piezotronics, Inc. Except for any third party marks for which attribution is provided herein, the
company names and product names used in this document may be the registered trademarks or unregistered trademarks of PCB Piezotronics, Inc., PCB Piezotronics of North Carolina, Inc. (d/b/a Endevco), The Modal Shop, Inc. or Accumetrics, Inc.
Detailed trademark ownership information is available at www.pcb.com/trademarkownership.
TM-FTQ-240-410-1221
nbn@nbn.at | www.nbn.atTel. +43 316 40 28 05 | Fax +43 316 40 25 06Riesstraße 146, 8010 Graz
nbn Austria GmbH
Aufgrund laufenderWeiterentwicklungen sind Änderungen der Spezifikationen vorbehalten. Alle Angaben vorbehaltlich Satz- und Druckfehler.